1
®
HS-1825ARH
Radiation Hardened High-Speed, Dual
Output PWM
The Radiation Hardened HS-1825ARH Pulse Width
Modulator is designed to be used in high frequency
switched-mode power supplies and can be used in either

September 25, 2008
Typical Performance Curves
Ordering Information
ORDERING NUMBER
INTERNAL
MKT. NUMBER TEMP. RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
5962F9955801V9A HS0-1825ARH-Q -50 to +125
HS0-1825ARH/Sample HS0-1825ARH/Sample -50 to +125
5962F9955801VEC HS1-1825ARH-Q -50 to +125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F9955801QEC HS1-1825ARH-8 -50 to +125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F9955801VXC HS9-1825ARH-Q -50 to +125 16 Ld Flatpack K16.A
5962F9955801QXC HS9-1825ARH-8 -50 to +125 16 Ld Flatpack K16.A
HS1-1825ARH/Proto HS1-1825ARH/Proto -50 to +125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
HS9-1825ARH/Proto HS9-1825ARH/Proto -50 to +125 16 Ld Flatpack K16.A
FIGURE 1. OSCILLATOR FREQUENCY vs Rt AND Ct FIGURE 2. MAXIMUM DUTY CYCLE vs Rt
1 10 10010